

## **Orange County Broadband Authority**

R. Mark Johnson – Board Chairman Ed M. Van Hoven – Board Co-Chairman Keith F Marshall – Board Member Crystal D. Hale – Board Member J. Bryan Nicol – Board Member Jenny Cord - Secretary Nick Hamner- Treasurer 331 N Madison Rd. Orange, VA 22960

**TO: Media Representatives** 

FROM: Jenny Cord, Secretary

DATE: November 20, 2024

SUBJECT: Orange County Broadband Authority Board Meeting Tuesday December 3, at 2PM in the Conference Room located in Orange County Airport.

**UPDATE:** This correspondence shall serve as notification that the Orange County Broadband Authority will hold a Board Meeting on Tuesday December 3, 2024, at 2:00PM in the conference room of the Orange County Airport located at 11275 Aviation Way in Orange.

Please feel free to contact the FiberLync office at 540-360-0585 for further assistance.